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Alert: March Commission Meeting Location
Change

Episcopal Church Home, the regular location of our Bancroft City Commission
meetings, has closed their facility to the public to protect their residents from
the COVID-19 virus. As a result, we are moving our March 2020 City
Commission Meeting to the Churchill Downs Building, 600 N. Hurstbourne
Lane. The meeting will still take place at 7 p.m. this Thursday, March 12. We
apologize for any inconvenience this may cause. If the Episcopal Church
Home remains closed to the public, we will alert you to alternate plans as soon
as we have them. Please don't hesitate to reach out if you have any questions
and we hope to see you at Thursday's meeting. 

March Meeting Agenda

Visit our City Website

City of Bancroft Commission

https://mailchi.mp/7dba88a917cf/alert-march-commission-meeting-location-change?e=[UNIQID]
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tele.+Research+Center,+600+N+Hurstbourne+Pkwy,+Louisville,+KY+40222/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x88699f9555b7fcd3:0x9e951f5a434e4e59?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwizwZGgu5DoAhVbOs0KHZGNChUQ8gEwAHoECAsQAQ
https://www.cityofbancroftky.org/march-2020-newsletter/
http://www.cityofbancroftky.org/
https://www.cityofbancroftky.org/contact-info/


Mayor/Police Department
Jeff Magers 

Mayor@CityofBancroft.org
Police@CityofBancroft.org

(Alternate email for police matters)
(502) 762-4334

 

City Maintenance Commissioner
Mike Borders

Maintenance@CityofBancroft.org
(502) 235-6968

Finance and
Administration Commissioner

Edwin Evers
Finance@CityofBancroft.org

(937) 470-7384

Public Services Commissioner
Paul Chumbley

PublicServices@CityofBancroft.org
(502) 565-6882

Communications and Community
Outreach Commissioner

Jaimie Schapker
Communications@CityofBancroft.org

(440) 463-2775

Treasurer 
Arnold Shaikun

Treasurer@CityofBancroft.org
(502) 426-6452

Clerk
Shannon Tuthill

Clerk@CityofBancroft.org
(502) 240-8491

Police Chief
Anthony Yeager

Chief@CityofBancroft.org
Non-Emergency: (502) 263-3663

City Attorney
Richard Schiller

Join the City of Bancroft Facebook group!

Facebook

Reminder: To join you have to answer the prompt: Which street do you live on.
This ensures only those approved to join live in the neighborhood. We do allow
some residents who live just outside Bancroft city limits to join as well.  

Our mailing address is:

mailto:MAYOR@CITYOFBANCROFT.ORG
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http://Maintenance@cityofbancroft.org/
mailto:Finance@CityofBancroft.org
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